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8.—Principal Statistics of Individual Manufacturing Industries, 1961 

NOTE.—Based on revised Standard Industrial Classification (see p. 651) and new establishment concept (see 
th i rd paragraph, p. 645). 

Group and Industry 
Estab

lish
ments 

Foods and Beverages 
Meat Products— 

Slaughtering and meat packing 
plants 

Animal oils and fats p l an t s . . . . 
Sausage and sausage casing 

manufacturers 
Dairy Products— 

Butter and cheese plants 
Pasteurizing plants 
Condenseries 
Ice cream manufacturers 
Process cheese manufacturers. 

Fish products 
Fruit and vegetable canners and 

preservers 
Grain Mills— 

Feed manufacturers 
Flour mills 
Breakfast cereal manufacturers 

Bakery Products— 
Biscuit manufacturers 
Bakeries 

Confectionery manufacturers.. 
Sugar refineries 
Vegetable oil mills 
Macaroni manufacturers 
Miscellaneous food manufacturers 
Beverage Manufacturers— 

Soft drink manufacturers— 
Distilleries 
Breweries 
Wineries 

Tobacco Products 
Leaf tobacco processing 
Tobacco products manufacturers 

Rubber 
Rubber footwear manufacturers. 
Rubber t ire and tube manufac

turers 
Other rubber 

Leather 
Leather tanneries 
Shoe factories 
Leather glove factories 
Boot and shoe findings manufac

turers 
Miscellaneous leather products 

manufacturers 

Textiles 
Cotton yarn and cloth m i l l s — 
Wool yarn mills 
Wool cloth mills 
Synthetic textile mills 
Fibre preparing mills 
Thread mills 
Cordage and twine industry. . . 
Narrow fabric mills 
Pressed and punched felt mills 
Carpet, ma t and rug industry. 
Textile dyeing and finishing 

plants -. 
Linoleum and coated fabrics 

industry 

No. 

7,444 

242 
17 

85 

914 
732 
23 
41 
10 

340 

335 

958 
54 
19 

48 
,529 
194 
11 
12 
18 

267 

502 
19 
54 
20 

38 
16 
22 

93 
6 

10 
77 

555 
44 

237 
56 

37 

181 

883 
39 
26 
55 
56 
30 
16 
15 
47 
10 
15 

54 

16 

E m 
ployees 

No. 

188,855 

25,075 
451 

1,578 

7,493 
21,678 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

128 
,463 
,095 

13,542 

16,467 

7,039 
3,964 
1,471 

5,945 
35,637 

,155 
3,046 

537 
856 

10,922 

840 
323 
623 
527 

9,442 
1,625 
7,817 

18,860 
4,023 

7,502 
7,335 

31,413 
3,538 

20,866 
1,362 

1,276 

4,371 

62,544 
17,384 
1,927 
6,085 
15,849 

852 
1,182 
953 

2,135 
417 

1,735 

1,969 

2,309 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

687,995,973 

112,925,245 
1,856,806 

5,626,637 

22,034,156 
84,355,529 
4,188,648 
5,567,272 
5,114,520 
30,433,891 

49,451,789 

24,512,868 
16,921,164 
6,629,585 

18,314,735 
115,753,102 
28,088,517 
13,770,344 
2,576,424 
2,603,012 
43,094,491 

29,765,769 
21,001,287 
40,881,549 
2,528,633 

39,153,878 
5,222,569 
33,931,309 

82,003,785 
12,669,668 

38,013,950 
31,320,167 

89,574,243 
13,572,364 
57,099,576 
3,469,693 

3,569,031 

11,863,579 

212,557,789 
55,799,803 
5,694,926 
19,475,129 
59,392,697 
3,160,245 
3,710,284 
3,667,342 
6,484,576 
1,636,456 
5,939,384 

7,299,520 

10,785,879 

3,148,673,188 

893,822,118 
4,187,030 

22,020,687 

273,893,861 
267,020,276 
58,297,103 
19,213,047 
28,632,088 
110,691,831 

198,676,777 

225,930,728 
173,682,471 
15,650,720 

42,221,627 
164,609,027 
71,244,799 
86,345,969 
53,983,095 
10,027,078 

252,773,582 

52,871,111 
55,038,271 
59,061,535 
8,778,357 

205,297,105 
82,821,722 
122,475,383 

148,683,954 
12,445,572 

87,174,440 
49,063,942 

151,406,469 
38,364,107 
83,970,518 
5,199,005 

6,214,913 

17,657,926 

468,001,019 
136,226,684 
14,165,175 
36,227,424 

118,305,942 
8,813,015 
9,414,388 

10,294,998 
10,928,663 
3,668,744 

17,606,656 

5,614,268 

19,038,826 

Value 
Added by 

Manufacture 

1,704,714,596 

182,740,227 
5,321,865 

11,854,110 

44,447,434 
136,176,755 
18,998,801 
12,216,409 
18,129,270 
59,475,093 

131,226,180 

59,617,185 
45,274,550 
23,632,380 

44,616,114 
194,337,555 
68,366,277 
41,365,699 
8,724,504 
8,672,786 

152,206,365 

116,068,270 
113,895,198 
197,398,696 

9,952,873 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

128,639,932 
21,176,148 
107,463,784 

171,593,527 
19,462,576 

84,855,754 
67,275,197 

140,387,914 
19,495,638 
89,563,348 
5,343,728 

5,984,944 

20,000,256 

392,688,681 
96,215,791 
9,422,042 
32,349,600 
123,477,735 
5,506,053 
6,963,656 
6,285,327 
12,389,364 
2,998,324 
11,441,745 

12,025,785 

17,226,358 

4,905,434,328 

1,080,913,148 
9,862,305 

34,134,370 

323,899,706 
411,616,839 
77,086,280 
32,165,940 
46,736,373 
169,825,334 

328,098,257 

289,660,605 
220,585,667 
40,036,251 

87,647,846 
369,637,256 
140,537,003 
133,453,375 
62,674,794 
18,800,089 

408,178,870 

172,647,090 
169,207,919 
259,438,200 
18,589,810 

334,983,236 
105,026,789 
229,956,447 

331,134,713 
32,578,663 

180,248,120 
118,307,930 

291,068,523 
57,862,467 
173,123,858 
10,483,875 

12,303,921 

37,294,402 

875,287,700 
236,711,105 
24,030,189 
68,443,002 
248,717,577 
14,840,990 
16,019,744 
16,671,720 
23,539,309 
6,812,549 
29,314,331 

18,520,424 

36,967,315 


