8.—Principal Statistics of Individual Manufacturing Industries, 1961

Note.—Based on revised Standard Industrial Classification (see p. 651) and new establishment concept (see third paragraph, p. 645).

Group and Industry	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Foods and Beverages Meat Products—	7,444	188,855	687,995,973	3,148,673,188	1,704,714,596	4,905,434,328
Slaughtering and meat packing plants Animal oils and fats plants	242 17	$25,075\\451$	$112,925,245 \\ 1,856,806$	893,822,118 4,187,030	182,740,227 5,321,865	1,080,913,148 9,862,305
Sausage and sausage casing manufacturers	85	1,578	5,626,637	22,020,687	11,854,110	34,134,370
Dairy Products— Butter and cheese plants Pasteurizing plants Condenseries Ice cream manufacturers. Process cheese manufacturers. Fish products	732 23 41 10 340	$7,493 \\21,678 \\1,128 \\1,463 \\1,095 \\13,542$	$\begin{array}{c} 22,034,156\\ 84,355,529\\ 4,188,648\\ 5,567,272\\ 5,114,520\\ 30,433,891 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 273,893,861\\ 267,020,276\\ 58,297,103\\ 19,213,047\\ 28,632,088\\ 110,691,831 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r} 44, 447, 434\\ 136, 176, 755\\ 18, 998, 801\\ 12, 216, 409\\ 18, 129, 270\\ 59, 475, 093 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r} 323,899,706\\ 411,616,839\\ 77,086,280\\ 32,165,940\\ 46,736,373\\ 169,825,334 \end{array}$
Fruit and vegetable canners and preservers		16,467	49,451,789	198,676,777	131,226,180	328,098,257
Grain Mills— Feed manufacturers Flour mills Breakfast cereal manufacturers Bakery Products—	54	7,039 3,964 1,471	$24,512,868 \\ 16,921,164 \\ 6,629,585$	$225,930,728 \\ 173,682,471 \\ 15,650,720$	59,617,185 45,274,550 23,632,380	289,660,605 220,585,667 40,036,251
Biscuit manufacturers Bakeries Confectionery manufacturers Sugar refineries Vegetable oil mills Macaroni manufacturers Miscellaneous food manufacturers	$ \begin{array}{c c} 2,529 \\ 194 \\ 11 \\ 12 \\ 18 \\ \end{array} $	5,94535,6379,1553,04653785610,922	$\begin{array}{c} 18,314,735\\115,753,102\\28,088,517\\13,770,344\\2,576,424\\2,603,012\\43,094,491\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 42,221,627\\ 164,609,027\\ 71,244,799\\ 86,345,969\\ 53,983,095\\ 10,027,078\\ 252,773,582 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	$\begin{array}{c} 87,647,846\\ 369,637,256\\ 140,537,003\\ 133,453,375\\ 62,674,794\\ 18,800,089\\ 408,178,870\\ \end{array}$
Beverage Manufacturers— Soft drink manufacturers Distilleries Breweries Wineries	19 54	7,840 4,323 7,623 527	$\begin{array}{c} 29,765,769\\ 21,001,287\\ 40,881,549\\ 2,528,633 \end{array}$	52,871,111 55,038,271 59,061,535 8,778,357	116,068,270 113,895,198 197,398,696 9,952,873	172,647,090 169,207,919 259,438,200 18,589,810
Tobacco Products Leaf tobacco processing Tobacco products manufacturers	. 16	9,442 1,625 7,817	39,153,878 5,222,569 33,931,309	205,297,105 82,821,722 122,475,383	128,639,932 21,176,148 107,463,784	334,983,236 105,026,789 229,956,447
Bubber . Rubber footwear manufacturers.	. 6	18,860 4,023	82,003,785 12,669,668	148,683,954 12,445,572	171, 593, 527 19, 462, 576	331,134,713 32,578,663
Rubber tire and tube manufac turers Other rubber	. 10	7,502 7,335	38,013,950 31,320,167		84,855,754 67,275,197	180,248,120 118,307,930
Leather	44 237 56	31,413 3,538 20,866 1,362	89,574,243 13,572,364 57,099,576 3,469,693 3,569,031	38,364,107 83,970,518 5,199,005	140,387,914 19,495,638 89,563,348 5,343,728 5,984,944	291,068,523 57,862,467 173,123,858 10,483,875 12,303,921
turers Miscellaneous leather products manufacturers	9	1,276 4,371	11,863,579		20,000,256	
Textiles Cotton yarn and cloth mills Wool yarn mills. Wool cloth mills. Synthetic textile mills. Fibre preparing mills. Thread mills. Cordage and twine industry Narrow fabric mills. Pressed and punched felt mills. Carpet, mat and rug industry. Textile dyeing and finishing	. 39 . 26 . 55 . 56 . 30 . 16 . 15 . 47 . 10 . 15	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{62,544}\\ 17,384\\ 1,927\\ 6,085\\ 15,849\\ 852\\ 1,182\\ 953\\ 2,135\\ 417\\ 1,736\\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{212,557,789} \\ \textbf{55,799,803} \\ \textbf{5,694,926} \\ \textbf{19,475,129} \\ \textbf{59,392,697} \\ \textbf{3,160,245} \\ \textbf{3,710,284} \\ \textbf{3,667,342} \\ \textbf{6,484,576} \\ \textbf{1,636,456} \\ \textbf{5,939,384} \\ \textbf{-} \textbf{200,500} \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 136,226,684\\ 14,165,175\\ 36,227,424\\ 118,305,942\\ 8,813,015\\ 9,414,388\\ 10,294,998\\ 10,928,663\\ 3,668,744\\ 17,606,656\end{array}$	392,688,681 96,215,791 9,422,042 32,349,600 123,477,735 5,506,053 6,963,656 6,285,327 12,389,364 2,998,324 11,441,745	$\begin{array}{c} 68,443,002\\ 248,717,577\\ 14,840,990\\ 16,019,744\\ 16,671,720\\ 23,539,309\\ 6,812,549\\ 29,314,331\end{array}$
plants Linoleum and coated fabric	. 54 s	1,969 2,309	7,299,520		12,025,785 17,226,358	
industry	. 16	1 2,309	• 10,700,079	- 19,000,040		